AFL's Copperclad Steel Wire is the ideal solution for grounding wire for power type applications .
Composed of a steel core with coppercladding, the steel wire gives the wire its strength and the
consistent layer of copper provides electrical conductivity and resistance to corrosion .
To manufacture Copperclad Steel Wire, carbon steel (low, high strength and extra high strength)
is bonded with a uniform layer of oxygen-free coppercladding to achieve 30% and 40% IACS
(International Annealed Copper Standard) conductivities . The material is available in a single wire, 3,
7 and 19 cable strands with some sizes jacketed to give the wire a different appearance to copper .
OnyxCCS offers the same benefits as standard Copperclad Steel (CCS) while protecting

19#8 CCS19083D CCS19084D
19#9 CCS19093D CCS19094D
Copperclad Part Number Nomenclature
Ordering Information
Step 1: Determine Catalog Number .
Step 2: Determine Package Code .
Step 3: Assemble complete part number—Catalog Number +  Package Code
• Example: For a 2,000 ft . reel of 40% and 7#8 DSA, the complete part number is CCS07084DR2000F .
Step 2—Package Code
COILS
CODE
(LBS)
CODE
(FT)
C50P C334F
C100P
C200P
REELS
CODE
(LBS)
CODE
(FT)
R500P R500F
R1000P R1000F
R2000P R2000F
R3521P R3521F
SPOOLS
CODE
(LBS)
CODE
(FT)
S25P S318F
Not all sizes listed .
Select preference of packaging type .
R3521P
Package
Code
Catalog
Number
Step 3—Assemble Complete Part Number
* See Jacket detail sheet for alternate jacketing configurations
and part numbers .
CCS
Copperclad Steel
(CCX = Onyx)
Explanation of Copperclad Part Numbers
0707
Stranding
0707 = 7 Strands
 of #7
0102 = Single
 Strand of  #2
4
Conductivity
(IACS Int'l
Annealed Copper)
3 = 30%
4 = 40 %
D
Material Type
D = DSA (Dead
Soft Annealed)
H = High Strength
E = Extra High
Strength
R
Package Type
R = Reel
S = Spool
C = Coil
1000
Package Quantity